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November 26, 2024 
 
 
Via Electronic Mail 
 
Hon. Sherri L. Golden 
Secretary to the Board 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Street, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
 
Re: In the Matter of the Petition of New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. 

for: (1) Approval of its Agreement with Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 
for the Purchase and Sale of Water System; (2) A Determination that the 
Purchase Price is Reasonable; (3) A Determination that the Transaction 
Costs are Reasonable; and (4) For Such Other Approvals as May Be 
Necessary to Complete the Proposed Transaction 

 BPU Docket No.: WM24100783 

Dear Secretary Golden: 

Enclosed for filing is an Entry of Appearance on behalf of New Jersey-American Water 
Company, Inc. in connection with the referenced matter.  

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or require additional 
information. 

Very truly yours, 

 

Stephen R. Bishop 

 

SRB:dlc 

Enclosure 

cc:  Attached service list (via email, w/enc.) 
 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF NEW 
JERSEY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, 
INC. FOR:  (1) APPROVAL OF ITS 
AGREEMENT WITH SHREWSBURY 
TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY FOR THE 
PURCHASE AND SALE OF WATER SYSTEM; 
(2) A DETERMINATION THAT THE 
PURCHASE PRICE IS REASONABLE; (3) A 
DETERMINATION THAT THE 
TRANSACTION COSTS ARE REASONABLE; 
AND (4) FOR SUCH OTHER APPROVALS AS 
MAY BE NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE 
PROPOSED TRANSACTION 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
 

BPU Docket No. WM24100783 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE  

Please enter the appearance of Christine Soares of Polsinelli PC on behalf of New Jersey- 

American Water Company, Inc. (the “Company”) in the above-captioned matter.  Please add Mrs. 

Soares to the service list for this matter as follows: 
 

Christine Soares 
Polsinelli PC 

1717 Arch Street, Suite 2800 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
csoares@polsinelli.com 

215-570-3721 

 

     New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. 

  

      By:       
Stephen R. Bishop 

 
 
Date:  November 26, 2024 

mailto:csoares@polsinelli.com


I/M/O the Petition of New Jersey American Water Company, Inc. for  
(1) Approval of its Agreement with Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey for the Purchase and 

Sale of Water System; (2) A Determination that the Purchase Price is Reasonable; (3) A 
Determination that the Transaction Costs are Reasonable; and (4) For Such Other Approvals 

as May Be Necessary to Complete the Proposed Transaction 

BPU Docket No. WM24100783 

Service List 
 

Stacy Peterson, Deputy Executive Director 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 

Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

Mike Kammer, Senior Advisor 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350  
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov 

Susan McClure, Esq. 
Managing Attorney-Water/Wastewater 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov 

Dean Taklif, Director of Engineering 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dean.taklif@bpu.nj.gov  

Christine Juarez, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov 

David Brown  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
david.brown@bpu.nj.gov  

Emily Lam, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
elam@rpa.nj.gov 

John Masiello 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
john.masiello@bpu.nj.gov  

Dante Mugrace, Consultant  
PCMG and Associates  
90 Moonlight Court  
Toms River, NJ 08753  
dmugrace@pcmgregcon.com  
  

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 

Charles R. Sweeney  
Sweeney Consulting, LLC  
22550 Calverton Road  
Shaker Heights, OH 44122  
chuckrsweeney@gmail.com  
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Service List 
 

Stephen R. Bishop, Esq. 
VP and Managing General Counsel 
New Jersey American Water  
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
stephen.bishop@amwater.com 

 

Christine Soares 
Polsinelli PC 
1717 Arch Street, Suite 2800 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
csoares@polsinelli.com 

 

Gene J. Anthony, Esq. 
Law Offices of Gene J. Anthony 
48 South St, Eatontown, NJ 07724 
gantpol@aol.com 

 

Michael B. McKeever 
Senior Director, Rates and Regulatory 
New Jersey American Water  
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
michael.mckeever@amwater.com  

 

Jamie D. Hawn 
Director, Rates and Regulatory 
New Jersey American Water  
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
jamie.hawn@amwater.com 

 

Lee Mueller, Senior Manager, BD 
New Jersey American Water 
167 John F. Kennedy Parkway 
Short Hills, NJ 07078 
lee.mueller@amwater.com  

 

Donna Carney, Paralegal 
New Jersey American Water 
149 Yellowbrook Road - Suite 109 
Farmingdale, NJ 07727 
donna.carney@amwater.com 

 

 


